
 

Pre-Proposal Conference 

Washington County Dept. of Social Services 

WASH/CW/12-129-S—Legal Services 

List of Attendees 

 

January 19, 2012; 10:00 AM 

 

Law Office of Bernard W. 

Seamer, II 

Missy DeHaven 

82 W. Washington St., Suite 502 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

(301) 733-1222 

md.attorney@yahoo.com 

 

The Wood Group, LLC 

Cassandra Wood 

414 Water Street, Suite 3017 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

(855) 228-0498 

Cassandra.wood@hotmail.com 

MBE 

DHR/Washington County DSS 
Joni Spickler, Procurement Officer 

122 North Potomac Street 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

(240) 420-2518 

Jspickl1@dhr.state.md.us 

DHR/Washington County DSS 
David Engle, Director 

122 North Potomac Street 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

(240) 420-2120 

Dengle@dhr.state.md.us 

DHR/Washington County DSS 
L. Bruce Massey, Administration 

122 North Potomac Street 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

(240) 420-2510 

Bmassey@dhr.state.md.us 

DHR/Washington County DSS 
Karen Christof 

122 North Potomac Street 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

(240) 420-2140 

Kchristo@dhr.state.md.us 

DHR/Washington County DSS 
John Kenney 

122 North Potomac Street 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

(240) 420-2150 

Jkenney@dhr.state.md.us 

DHR/Washington County DSS 
Ann Pittman 

122 North Potomac Street 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

(240) 420-2340 

Apittman@dhr.state.md.us 
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DHR/Washington County DSS 
Michael Piercy 

122 North Potomac Street 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

(240) 420-2360 

Mpiercy@dhr.state.md.us 
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